
Friday 10th November 2023 

Today, every class watched a webinar about Remembrance performed 
by Historical Workshops.  
 
After this our service children went around the school educating the classes on the role 
of the armed forces. They explained that the forces consist of the navy who protect the 
sea, the army that protect the land and the RAF that protect the skies. 
 
They talked about the varied roles of their parents including helicopter engineers, 
survival equipment management, fire safety, trainee education and supporting service 
people who are injured physically and mentally. 
 
They also explained how their parent’s jobs impacted on their lives.  
 
“At times it feels as though we don’t have a mum or dad because they have been 
posted away for too long. When they are on a ship we can’t see or contact them. This is 
really hard. However they are allowed to take photos of themselves but its not the same. 
When they come home it’s like the missing piece of the puzzle is in its right place and 
the world has been put back together again. We are so proud of the work our parents 
do to keep peace and keep the nation safe”. 

Attendance 
Target for 2023/24:  96% 

W/b 6th Oct Weekly Attendance 

Pebbles 99.5% 
Shells 92.6% 

Starfish 94.8% 
Waves 91.1% 

Surfers 88.9% 

Virtues Award 
EYFS/KS1 Isla-Josselyn 

KS2 Navia 

Stars of the Week 

Reception Toby 

Year 1 Grace 

Year 2 Archie 

 Year 3 Jasmine 

Year 4 Thomas 

Year 5 Lily 

Year 6 Kaleesi 



Pebbles painted stones which they took to the War Memorial in the Churchyard. The 
children were proud to leave their stones for everyone to see. Our service children also 
went along to help. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

Well done to everyone who entered the PTA’s Colouring Competition.  The winners 
were announced in Assembly today . Congratulations to George in Year 1, Danni in Year 
4 and Dexter in Year 4 who won a special award for creativity. 

 

 George—Year 1   Danni—Year 4  Dexter—Year 4 

 

Have a lovely weekend. 

Rob Chirgwin 



Diary Dates 
13th &15th November Teacher & Parent Meetings 
Tuesday 21st November Year 5 and 6 Basket Ball League 
Tuesday 5th  December Year 5 and 6 Basket Ball League 
Wednesday 13th December Carols at Poldhu Nursing Home 
Wednesday 13th December Pebbles and Shells Christmas Play at 5pm 
Thursday 14th December Year 4, 5 and 6 to Hall for Cornwall 
Friday 15th December Christmas Fayre 
Monday 18th December School Christmas Lunch 
Monday 18th December KS2 Carol Concert at 5pm 
Tuesday 19th December Last Day of Term 
Thursday 4th January Return to School 
Friday 9th February Last Day of Half Term 
Monday 19th February Return to School 
Thursday 28th March Last Day of Term 
Monday 15th April Return to School 
Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 
Friday 24th May Last Day of Half Term 
Monday 3rd June Return to School 
Wednesday 24th July Inset Day 
Thursday 25th July Last Day of Term 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tickets will also be available from the School Office for Mullion Primary School Children. 


